'92 MI) in 10 21 Aspen Title #01038873

This Agreement, made and entered into this 25th day of August .1992 by and between JAMES J. O'CONNELL and ANASTASIA O'CONNELL, husband and wife, hereinalter called the vendor, and

JOHN R. JUDKINS and OLA FERN JUDKINS, husband and wife, hereinafter called the vendee.

WITNESSETH

Vendor agrees to sell to the vendee and the vendee agrees to buy from the vendor all of the following described property situate in Klamath County, State of Oregon, to wit;

Real property more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

SUBJECT TO: Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein-described premises lying within the boundaries of roads or highways; Regulations, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Klamath Irrigation District; Levies and assessments of the Klamath County Drainage District; Conditions and restrictions in Deed recorded in Book 13 at page 272, Records of Klamath County, Oregon; Easements and rights of way of record and those apparent on the land, if any; Real property taxes commencing July 1, 1992, which are now a lien but not yet payable;

at and for a price of \$ 57,000.00 payable as follows, to wit:

88021 49772

s 10,000.00 at the time of the execution of this agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: \$ 47,000.00 with interest at the rate of 71/2 % payable in installments of not less than \$ 500.00 per month, in clusive of interest, the first installment to be paid on the 1st day of October month, 19 92, and a further installment on the 1st day of every month are paid. All or any portion of said purchase price may be prepaid without penalty.

The property is sold in an AS IS condition.

Vendee agrees to make said payments promptly on the dates above named to the order of the vendor, or the survivors of them, at the Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association,

Oregon: to keep said property at all times in as good condition as the same now are, that no improvement, now on or which may hereafter be placed on said property shall be removed or destroyed before the entire purchase price has been paid and that said property will be kept insured in companies approved by vendor against loss or damage by fire in a sum not less than \$ full insurable value with loss payable to the parties as their respective interests may appear, said policy or policies of insurance to be held to vendee; that vendee shall pay regularly and secondbly and before the same shall become subject to interest charges, all faxes, assessments, liens and incumbrances of whatsoever rature and kind

and agrees not to suffer or permit any part of said property to become subject to any taxes, assessments, liens, charges or incumbrances whatsoever having precedence over rights of the vendor in and to said property. Vendee shall be entitled to the possession of said property **inmediately**.

Vendor will on the execution hereof take and execute in layor of vendee good and sufficient warranty deed conveying a lee simple title to said property free and clear as of this date of all incumbrances whatsoever, except as above stated,

which vendee assumes, and will place said deed

together with one of these agreements in excrow at the Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association,

Return to: Aspen Title 525 Main St, City, 97601

at Klamath Falls, Oregon

<u>_____</u>

() and the

at Klamath Falls.

Send Tax Statements to: Mr.+Mrs. John R. Judkins 5313 Mazama Dr, City 97603

and shall enter into written escrow instruction in form satisfactory to said escrow holder, instruction said holder that when, and if, vendee shall have paid the balance of the purchase price in accordance with the terms and conditions of this contract, said escrow holder shall deliver said instruments to vendee, but that in case of delault by vendee said escrow holder shall, on demand, surren-

But in case vendee shall fail to make the payments aforesaid, or any of them, punctually and upon the strict terms and at the times above specified, or fail to keep any of the other terms or conditions of this agreement, time of payment and strict performance being declared to be the essence of this agreement, then vendor shall have the following rights: (1) To foreclose this contract by strict foreclosure in equity: (2) To declare the full unpaid balance immediately due and payable: (3) To specifically enforce the by suit in equity, and in any of such cases, except exercise of the right to specifically enforce this agreement shall utterly case and determine, and the premises aforesaid shall revert and revest in vendor without any declaration of forfeiture or deterty, and without any other act by vendor to be performed and without any right of vendee of reclamation or compensation for money paid or for improvements made, as absolutely, fully and perfectly as if this agreement had never been made.

Should vendee, while in default, permit the premises to become vacant. Vendor may take possession of same for the purpose of protecting and preserving the property and his security interest therein, and in the event possession is so taken by vendor he shall not be deemed to have waived his right to exercise any of the foregoing rights.

And in case suit or action is instituted to foreclose or to enforce any of the provisions hereof, the prevailing party in such suit of action shall be entitled to receive from the other party his costs which shall include the reasonable cost of title report and title search and such sum as the trial court and or appellate court, if an appeal is taken, may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees to be allowed the prevailing party in said suit or action and or appeal, if an appeal is taken.

Vendee further agrees that failure by vendor at any time to require performance by vendee of any provision hereof shall in ho way affect vendor's right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by vendor of such breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any successfit g breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

In construing this contract, it is inderstood that vendor or the vendee may be more than one person: that if the context so requires the singular pronoun shall be taken to mean and include the plural, the masculine, the feminine, and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corpora-

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as circumstances may require, the parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring lee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

Witness the hands of the parties he day and year first herein written. O'Connell dames lana Anastasia O'Connell

Judkins Judkins Fern

19388

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamart

August 19 92

and John R. Judkins and Ola Fern Judkins, his wife and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> act and deed.

Before me: 1 My commission expires:

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following name and address: John R. and Ola Fern Judkins, 5313 Mazama Dr., Klamath Falls, OR 97603

	State : Oregon County of
	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
	0115ato'clock_ m and recorded in book
From the office of	on pageRecord of Deeds of said County.
WILLIAM L. SISEMORE	
Attorney at Law	Witness My Hand and Seal of County Aflixed
First Federal Bldg.	A think a think a thick earl of County Attixed
540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Ore,	By County Clerk - Recorder
	By Country Clerg - Recorder
	Deputy
2014년 1월 1993년 1월 19	

DESCRIPTION

19389

Beginning at a point on the Westerly boundary of the right of way of the Homedalc road which point is on the Southerly boundary of the U.S.R.S. drain ditch running East and West ecross the Northerly part of the Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 14, Township 39 South, Range 9 East Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; and running thence South along the Westerly boundary of the Homedale road 260 feet to the point of beginning; and running thence West to the Easterly right of way line of Klamath Project drain #1-C-1-A-1; thence Southerly along the said Easterly boundary line of said drain 306.2 feet; thence East to the Westerly boundary of the Homedale road; thence North along the Westerly boundary 306.2 feet to the point of beginning, containing 5 acres more or less and being a part of the Northwest quarter of Northeast quarter of Section 14, Township 39 South, Range 9 East Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly boundary of the right of way of the Homedale Road, which point is on the Southerly boundary of the United States Reclamation Service Drain ditch, running East and West across the Northerly part of the NW1 of the NE1 of Section 14, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; and running thence South along the Westerly boundary of the Homedale Road 443.7 feet to the point of beginning; and running thence West to the Easterly right of way line of the Klamath Project Drain #i-C-1-A-1; thence Southerly along the said Easterly boundary line of said Drain 122.5 feet; thence East to the Westerly boundary of the Homedale Road; thence North along the Westerly boundary 122.5 feet to the point of beginning, and being a part of the NW1 of the NE1 of Section 14, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE A-3-B Lateral.

EXHIBIT A

Ê

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss

Filed for record at reques		st of .	of · Aspen Title Co.				26th	. day	
of	Aug.	A.D., 1	9 92	_ at10:21	o'clock	A M., and dul	y recorded in Vol.	<u>M92</u>	
		of		Deeds	1893년 1481년 - 1997년 - 1997년 - 19 1997년 - 1997년 -	on Page1938	37	같은 가장 가장한 1973년 1973년 1973년 1973년 1973년 197	
					新闻: 14 H - 164 - 1 A	yn Blehn			
FEE	\$40.00				By	L'aradia	Mulling		
가지 않는다. 1933년 193									
							이 야 같은 것을 것을 수요?		
24 1월 24 24 1월 25								2년 17년 12년 18년 18년 1961 - 1971 - 1982 - 1983 1981 - 1971 - 1972 - 1983	
걸걸친		2년 2년 2년				이 같은 것은 것은 것을 같다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을	홍말한 것 같은		
	일을 가지 않는 것이라. 1993년 - 1993년 - 1993년 1993년 - 1993년 -								
	방송 문화 감독 문화						있는 것 정말 수 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것		
	에 있는 가슴을 물러했다. 2013년 - 1월 1일 - 1월 1일 1월 1일 - 1월 1일 -		상태 측				한 번 것 같아요. 같이		
영상감송	한 11년 전 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년	영상			<u> 같은 영</u> 화		있는 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을	2017년 2017년 1월 18년 21년 1월 18일	
				1 1993년 1983년 1983년 1 1993년 1983년 1983년 1 1993년 1983년 1983년 1983년					
	말 모양 같은 것을 수 없는 것을 가지?		1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		1411 전 방법이 1411 전 방법이	지 것 것 것 같았습니다.			